

FIR No. 244/2019

State Vs. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyazuddin etc.

PS : Kotwali

06.05.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Accused Faraz in JC.

Accused Riyaz not produced from JC.

Accused in JC submit that they are unable to afford the legal fee of an Advocate and that legal aid may be provided to them. Accordingly, Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, Advocate, whose name finds mentioned in the list of Advocates on panel of DLSA, provided by the office of Secretary, DLSA, is appointed to defend the accused person in this case. Copy of order be sent to Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, Advocate through Secretary DLSA, Central, Delhi.

Put up at 2 pm for handing over the copies of the challan and documents to legal aid counsel.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
06.05.2019

Contd....

At 2 pm

Present: Both accused in JC.

At this stage, Ld. LAC Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, has appeared. Copy of challan and accompanying documents handed over to LAC by the accused persons.

Be put up on **25.05.2019** for framing of charge.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
06.05.2019