

FIR No. 142/18
PS : Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul etc.

01.07.2019

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused in JC, with Sh.Alok Vajpayee,
Legal Aid Counsel.

PW4 HC Dharmender is examined in chief, cross
examined and is discharged.

Witness Raju is present but is discharged
unexamined for today on the request of Ld. Addl.PP.

Put up on 03.09.2019 and 04.09.2019 for PE.

Witness Raju be now summoned for **03.09.2019**
and 04.09.2019.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.01.07.2019