

FIR No. : 244/19

PS : Kotwali

State v. Mohd.Riyaz @ Mohd.Riyazuddin etc.
17.09.2019

Present: Sh.K.P.Singh Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Faraz in JC.

Accused Mohd. Riyaz is not produced from JC.

Sh.Sachin Shukla, Counsel for both the accused.

Be awaited.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.17.09.2019

At 2 p.m.

Present: Sh.K.P.Singh Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Faraz in JC.

Accused Mohd. Riyaz is not produced from JC.

Sh.Sachin Shukla, Counsel for both the accused.

Public witnesses namely Shawej, Zafar Khan and Record Clerk from Transport Authority are present. Public witnesses are discharged unexamined for today as one of the accused is not produced from JC and it is stated that he is being produced before Hon'ble High Court also today. Be awaited for accused Mohd.Riyaz.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.17.09.2019

At 3:30 p.m.

Present: Sh.K.P.Singh Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Faraz in JC.

Accused Mohd.Riyaz is produced at 3:30 p.m.

Sh.Sachin Shukla, Counsel for both the accused.

PW1 Sh.Ajit Singh is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witnesses cited at serial no.1, 5 and 13 of list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for **20.12.2019**.

Witnesses cited at serial no. 6 & 7 of list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for **21.12.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.17.09.2019