

FIR No. : 142/18
PS : Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Mohd. Salman etc.

06.02.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP/Public Prosecutor for
the State with IO / Inspector Mangesh Aggarwal
Accused not produced from JC.

Sh.Alok Vajpayee, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Witness Vijay Aggarwal and ASI Ram Karan are in
attendance but are discharged unexamined for today as the
accused are not to be produced from JC.

Matter is also listed for tomorrow. Naib court
informs that due to elections UTPs are not to be produced on
07.02.2020 also. In view thereof, tomorrow's date is hereby
cancelled.

IO is directed to inform the public witness
summoned **for 07.02.2020, for cancellation of tomorrow's
date.**

Witnesses cited at **serial no. 3,8 and 9** of list of
prosecution witnesses be summoned for **23.04.2020.**

Witnesses cited at **serial no. 4, 5 and 6** of list of
prosecution witnesses be summoned for **18.05.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.06.02.2020