

FIR No. 142/2018
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Md. Salman

24.08.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

None for the accused.

Be awaited.

Put up at **12 PM**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge: NDPS
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
24.08.2021

12:30 PM

At this stage report received from the Jail Suptd. that accused Rahul and Banti were released on interim bail for 45 days but they failed to surrender till date and not traceable.

Summons be issued to accused Rahul @ Mohd.Salman and [Banti@Kalia](#) for appearance, for **11.10.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge: NDPS
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
24.08.2021