

FIR No. 244/2019

PS Kotwali

State v. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyasuddin

04.12.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Javed Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, Ld. LAC for both accused.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW Mohd. Qasim and Nodal Officer vodafone are present but discharged unexamined for today.

As per directions, put up on **08.12.2021** for proper orders.

(Reader)

04.12.2021