

CNR No. DLCT01- 012691-21018
FIR No. 142/2018
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Mohd. Salman

22.12.2021

Present: Ms. Rita Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State
Accused on interim bail is absent.

Bailable warrants issued against accused received
back unexecuted.

**NBWs be issued against accused for his arrest
and production on the next date of hearing, to be executed
through the IO.**

For production of accused, put up on **27.01.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
22.12.2021