

SC No. 392/2019

FIR No. 244/2019

PS Kotwali

State v. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyazuddin

U/s 392/397/411/341 IPC

14.09.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Riyazuddin produced from JC with counsel Sh. Parveen Agarwal.

Accused Faraz @ Feroz produced from JC with counsel Ms.Seema Gupta.

PW2 Mohd. Qasim further examined partly and discharged for want of case property.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **04.10.2022**.

PW2 and witness at Serial No.12 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 14.09.2022