

S. C. No. 745/2018
FIR No. 142/2018
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Salman
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Rahul @ Salman is Proclaimed offender.
Accused Bunty @ Kalia on interim bail under HPC
Guidelines is absent.

Matter is listed for clarification in respect of process under
Section 82 CrPC against accused Bunty @ Kalia

IO ACP Mangesh Gedam is present. Learned Additional Public
Prosecutor submits that the process server be also summoned for clarification
in respect of process under Section 82 CrPC against accused Bunty @ Kalia.

IO ACP Mangesh Gedam is bound down for the next date of
hearing.

**Let process server who has executed process under Section
82 CrPC against accused Bunty @ Kalia be summoned for the next date
of hearing.**

Put up on **22.10.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 30.09.2022