

S.C. No. 392/2019
FIR No. 244/2019
PS Kotwali
State v. Mohd. Riyaz & Anr.
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

07.10.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Both accused persons in J/C, not produced.

File taken up today as 04.10.2022 was holiday.

No PW is present today.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **13.01.2023** and **18.01.2023**. PW2 and witness at Serial No.12 be summoned for 13.01.2023 and witness at Serial No.9 be summoned for 18.01.2023.

Production warrants be issued for production of accused persons in Court for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 07.10.2022