

SC No. 392/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD RIYAZ @ MOHD RIYASUDDIN
FIR No. 244 /2019
PS Kotwali
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

14.07.2023

As per directions of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing on account of ring road being submerged in Yamuna water.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for State through VC.

Accused Mohd. Riyaz produced from JC
Sh. Parveen Aggarwal, LAC for accused Mohd.
Riyaz through VC.

Accused Faraj on bail is absent.
Sh. Fahaduddin, proxy counsel for accused Faraj.

Sh. Javed Akhtar, counsel for witness Kasim.

Bilal brother of accused Faraj submits that accused Faraj is in JC in case FIR No. 41/2019 PS Kotwali and currently lodged in Jail No.3, Tihar. **Production warrants of accused Faraj be issued for the next date of hearing.**

No PW is present. Sh. Javed Akhtar, counsel for witness Kasim submits that witness is unable to appear today due to water logging.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **18.09.2023.**
Witnesses be summoned as per last order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /14.07.2023