

SC No. 392/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyasuddin
FIR No. 244/2019
PS Kotwali
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

18.09.2023.

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State.
Both accused on bail are present.
Sh. Praveen Aggarwal, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.
Riyaz.

No witness is present.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **25.10.2023.**

Witnesses be summoned in terms of previous order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /18.09.2023