

SC No. 392/2019

FIR No. 244/2019

PS Kotwali

State v. Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyasuddin

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kamboj, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Both accused persons on bail, are present.

Witness PW-2 Mohd. Qasim for cross-examination on behalf of Additional Public Prosecutor for State, is present but discharged unexamined at the request of learned Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor as he submits that this witness may be cross-examined by learned regular Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 Mohd. Qasim on behalf of Additional Public Prosecutor for State and remaining prosecution evidence, for **05.01.2024. Let PW2 and witness at Serial No.3 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /25.10.2023