

S. C. No. 745/2018
FIR No. 142/2018
PS Darya Ganj
State v. Rahul @ Mohd. Salman
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Rahul @ Salman is already PO.

Accused Bunty @ Kali is absent.

IO is not present.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO for clarification as to whether he has verified Parcha 12 of accused Bunty @ Kali or not, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.01.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 12.12.2023