

SC 392/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD RIYAZ @ MOHD RIYASUDDIN
FIR No. 244/2019
PS Kotwali
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

17.01.2025

**The undersigned is also looking-after the work of Ld.
First Link Court.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Farhaz @ Firoz is present on bail, along
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyasuddin absent.

NBWs issued against accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd.
Riyasuddin received back with report that he is in JC in case FIR
No. 152/2023 PS Tughlak Road U/s 397/411/34 IPC.

**Issue production warrants of accused Mohd. Riyaz @
Mohd. Riyasuddin with remarks that he is on bail in this case.**

Record shows that cross-examination of PW-2 Mohd.
Qasim on behalf of State was deferred on 13.01.2023.

Record shows that the examination-in-chief of PW-3
Shavez was deferred on 21.12.2019.

**Issue summons to PW-2 Mohd. Qasim, PW-3 Shavez,
PW-HC Uday (at serial No.8), 1st IO HC Gajender and MHC(M) to
produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing. Ahlmad is
directed to issue the process within two days from today.**

Put up for appearance of accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd.
Riyasuddin and PE on **29.01.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/17.01.2025_(vp)