

SC No. 392-19
State Vs. Md. Riyaz @ Md. Riyasuddin
FIR No. 244/19
PS Kotwali
U/s 397/411/34 IPC

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Riyasuddin not produced
from JC.
Accused Farhaz @ Firoz is present on bail.

PWs HC Mahender and Insp. Rakesh Kumar are
present.

Since, accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Riyasuddin not
produced from JC, hence, issue production warrant qua him for the
NDOH.

**PWs present today are discharged unexamined and
they are bound down for the NDOH.**

**Put up for PE on 19.05.2025. Let notice be issued to
the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/24.04.2025(kk)