

SC 392/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD. RIYAZ @ MOHD. RIYASUDDIN
FIR No. 244/2019
PS Kotwali
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

19.05.2025

Present: Shri K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Faraz is present on bail, along with
counsel Ms. Seema Gupta.
Accused Mohd. Riyaz @ Mohd. Riyasuddin not
produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Summons to PW-IO SI Rakesh Kumar received
served but not present.

Issue production warrants of accused Md. Riyaz @
Md. Riyasuddin with remarks that he is on bail in this case,
through Jail Superintendent concerned for NDOH.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against IO SI
Rakesh Kumar through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Issue fresh summons to witness cited at serial No. 5,
6, 7 & 10 as per list of witnesses and MHC(M) to produce the
case property, if any, on NDOH. Ahlmad is directed to issue the
process within a week days from today.

Put up for PE on 06.06.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/19.05.2025_(vp)