

SC : 392/2019
FIR No. : 244/2019
PS: Kotwali
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Riyaz & Anr.

15.10.2025

File received by way of transfer in view of the order dated 78055-78087/F.3(4)/Gaz/2025 dated 14.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Riyaz produced from JC but on bail in this case.
Sh. Sambhav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Faraz.
Accused Mohd. Faraz is present.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 11.12.2025. Let witnesses be summoned in terms of previous order.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
15.10.2025

At this stage at about 12:45 pm HC Mahender appeared. He is apprised of the order passed. Put up on the date fixed i.e. 11.12.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
15.10.2025